
3rd declension I-stem Nouns 

 

 There are only a few places where these nouns are different from regular 3
rd

 

declension 

 In the masculine and feminine the only form that is different is the genitive 

plural 

 In the neuter there are four places: ablative singular, nominative plural, 

accusative plural and genitive plural 
 

Here are the charts for the 3
rd

 declension I-stem nouns 

 

3rd decl I – Stem Masc. and Fem. 

 

Case singular plural 

nom    *   (get this from the voc. list and do not 

               change it in any way) 
-es 

gen -is -ium 
dat -i -ibus 

acc -em -es 

abl -e -ibus 
 

3rd decl I-Stem  Neuter 

 

Case singular plural 

nom    *   (get this from the voc. list and do not 

               change it in any way) - ia 

gen -is -ium 

dat -i -ibus 

acc - *   (get this from the voc. list and do not 

               change it in any way) -ia 

abl -i -ibus 

 

 

 


